Before the Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Ordinance Number 121701

AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE 041894-A

An Amendment of ordinance 041894-A establishing a "Stop Sign" for the intersection listed in subsection one.

Whereas, the Fulton County Highway Department and Fulton County Sheriff's Department have completed a traffic study of 625 South and 1100 West intersection.

It is therefore ordained that, the stop sign set forth in subsection one, supersedes all prior signage at this location.

It is further ordained that, Fulton County Highway Department will install the stop sign in accordance with subsection one.

(Subsection One)

<u>625 South – 1100 West</u> 625 South Stop Sign SW Corner

This ordinance is effective upon passage and proper publication.

Adopted this 7th day of fanuary, 2002.

Fulton County Commissioners

Richard A Powell

Arthur D. Showley

Attest:

Denise J. Bonnell Fulton County Auditor